1
Catalog Numbering System
SOR-8BH
S= Solderless Terminals and Connectors
CLASSIFICA TION: INSULATION:
A= Butt-Connector I=Insulated
B= Block Spade O=Non-Insulated
C= Closed End Connector F= Fully-Insulated
D= Male Slip-on Quick Disconnect
F= Flanged Block Spade
G= Piggy Back
H= Hooks
J= 3 way  Connectors
K= 4 way Connectors
L= Bullet Connector
M= Double Male
P= Pin Connector
Q= Female Slip-on Quick Disconnect
R= Ring Tongue
S= Bullet Receptacle
T= Self Stripping Quick Splice
W= Wire Nuts
Z= Female Flag Slip-on
Screw Size - Tab Size Snap Diam. Wir e Range Packaging
2=#2 110=.110 A= 26-22 H=Header
4=#4 135=.135 B= 22-18 H-C= 100 pack
6=#6 187=.187 C= 16-14 H-25= 25 pack
8=#8 150=.150 E= 8 H-25= 25 pack
10=#10 157=.157 F= 6
14= 1/4” 250=.250
516= 5/16” 400=.400
38= 3/8”
075= .075”
095= .095”
106= .106
Flanged Block Spade Vinyl
Insulated Butted Seam
Wire
Part Range Stud
No. (AWG) Size W C L E Thickness
SIF-4BH 4 .29 .19 .83 .68 .030
SIF-6BH 22- 6 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-8BH 18 8 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-10BH (Red) 10 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-4CH 4 .29 .19 .83 .68 .030
SIF-6CH 16- 6 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-8CH 14 8 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-10CH (Blue) 10 .30 .25 .85 .70 .030
SIF-6DH 12-10 6 .32 .29 1.03 .84 .040
SIF-8DH (Yellow) 8 .32 .29 1.03 .84 .040
SIF-10DH 12-10 10 .32 .29 1.03 .84 .040
Flanged Block Spade
Non-Insulated Butted Seam
Ring Tongue
Non-Insulated Butted Seam
Ring Tongue Vinyl
Insulated Butted Seam Wir e
Part Range Stud
No. (AWG) Size W C L E Thickness
SIR-4AH 4 .20 .21 .60 .49 .020
SIR-6AH 26- 6 .20 .21 .60 .49 .020
SIR-8AH 22 8 .25 .27 .68 .55 .020
SIR-4BH 4 .25 .23 .80 .68 .030
SIR-6BH 6 .25 .23 .80 .68 .030
SIR-8BH 22 8 .31 .33 .94 .78 .030
SIR-10BH 18 10 .31 .33 .94 .78 .030
SIR-14BH RED 1/4” .47 .40 1.09 .85 .030
SIR-516BH 5/16” .47 .40 1.09 .85 .030
SIR-38BH 3/8” .57 .40 1.14 .85 .030
SIR-4CH 4 .25 .23 .80 .68 .030
SIR-6CH 6 .25 .23 .80 .68 .030
SIR-8CH 16 8 .31 .33 .94 .78 .030